Award the mark for the root: 
●  .שלח

(1) 

Question 
number 

Answer Mark 

5(a) AO1 

Award 1 mark for each appropriate payment response: 
● 1,000 (1) 
● silver (talents) (1). 

(2) 

Question 
number 

Answer Mark 

5(b) AO1 

Award the mark for: 

● 32,000/thirty two thousand. 

(1) 

Question 
number 

Answer Mark 

5(c) AO1 

Award the mark for: 

● the king of Maacah. 
 

(1) 

Question 
number 

Answer Mark 

6(a) AO1 

Award 1 mark for each of the following: 
● the Ammonites are at the entrance/gates of the city (1)

[...]

Award the mark for the root: 
●  .שלח

(1) 

Question 
number 

Answer Mark 

5(a) AO1 

Award 1 mark for each appropriate payment response: 
● 1,000 (1) 
● silver (talents) (1). 

(2) 

Question 
number 

Answer Mark 

5(b) AO1 

Award the mark for: 

● 32,000/thirty two thousand. 

(1) 

Question 
number 

Answer Mark 

5(c) AO1 

Award the mark for: 

● the king of Maacah. 
 

(1) 

Question 
number 

Answer Mark 

6(a) AO1 

Award 1 mark for each of the following: 
● the Ammonites are at the entrance/gates of the city (1)